
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2205
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
SPECIAL PACKAGE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH BENGAL
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of West Bengal has urged the Union Government to set up a special package for the development
of North Bengal; and 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

